Unit Type: City
Unit Name: Bal Harbour Village

Unit Status: Active

Location Information

Name: Ms. Amber Riviere

Title: Finance Director

Phone: (305) 866-4633

Address:

655 96th Street
Bal Harbour, FL 33154

Chief Financial Officer

Name: Amber Riviere

Unit Information

Year: 2016

Unit Dependency:

Name: Ms. Amber Riviere

Title: Finance Director

Phone: (305) 866-4633

Email: ariviere@balharbour.org
Address:

655 96th Street
Bal Harbour, FL 33154

Certification

Chairman/Elected Official

Name: Gabrielle Groisman

Title: CFO Title: Mayor
Yes
Have You Experienced a Financial Emergency in this year? I:I
If Yes, Have You Compiled With Section 218.503(2), Florida Statues? I:I

Contact Information

No

[]

AFR Details

Original AFR
AFR Status: Certified
AFR Received Date: 6/20/2017
Audit Received Date: 6/20/2017

Submission Type: Electronic

Long-Term Debt Information

Long-Term Debt: $6,995,125

Audit Information

Was an audit performed? Yes
Audit Performed Date: 6/19/2017

Auditor Name: RSM US LLP

Address:
100 N.E 3rd Avenue, Suite 300, Fort Lauderdale,
Florida 33301

Sunday, May 19, 2024



Revenues Report for FYE 2016

Account Code

311000 - Ad Valorem Taxes

312410 - First Local Option Fuel Tax

312420 - Second Local Option Fuel Tax

312600 - Discretionary Sales Surtaxes

314100 - Utility Service Tax - Electricity

314400 - Utility Service Tax - Gas

315000 - Communications Service Tax (Chapter 202)
316000 - Local Business Tax (Chapter 205)

322000 - Building Permits

323100 - Franchise Fee - Electricity

323900 - Franchise Fee - Other

325200 - Special Assessments - Charges for Public Services
334490 - State Grant - Other Transportation

335120 - State Revenue Sharing - Proceeds

335150 - State Revenue Sharing - Alcoholic Beverage Licenses

335180 - State Revenue Sharing - Local Government Half-Cent
Sales Tax

337400 - Local Government Unit Grant - Transportation

342100 - Service Charge - Law Enforcement Services

343400 - Service Charge - Garbage/Solid Waste

343600 - Service Charge - Water/Sewer Combination Utility
343900 - Service Charge - Other Physical Environment Charges
344500 - Service Charge - Parking Facilities

347200 - Service Charge - Parks and Recreation

349000 - Other Charges for Services

351500 - Judgments and Fines - As Decided by Traffic Court
354000 - Fines - Local Ordinance Violation

361100 - Interest

361300 - Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments
365000 - Sale of Surplus Materials and Scrap

366000 - Contributions and Donations from Private Sources
368000 - Pension Fund Contributions

369300 - Settlements

369900 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues

381000 - Inter-Fund Group Transfers In

383000 - Installment Purchases & Capital Lease Proceeds
389800 - Proprietary - Capital Contributions from Private Source

Grand Total

Expenditures Report for FYE 2016

General

7,193,763
28,544
10,893

843,928

16,479
311,506
721,443
574,875
635,369

33,125
622,465

71,436
6,118

218,279

103,646
278,822

75,521
1,650
289,760
703,731
56,189
39,502

85,085
834,922

8,678
12,179

13,777,908

Special Debt Service Capital Permanent
Revenue Projects

3,423,437

407,333

34,747

11,422

16,244

29,527

3,922,710

Enterprise

4,438,684

19,205

475,000

534,698

5,467,587

Pension

2,399,776

2,215,699

4,615,475

Total

7,193,763
28,544
10,893

3,423,437

843,928
16,479
311,506
721,443
574,875
635,369
33,125
1,029,798
0
71,436
6,118

218,279

103,646
278,822
0
4,438,684
0

75,521
1,650
324,507
703,731
56,189
2,469,905
0

85,085
1,309,922
2,215,699
8,678
563,121
0

29,527

0

27,783,680
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Account/Object Code General Special Debt Service Capital Permanent = Enterprise Internal Pension Trust Component Total
Revenue Projects Service Units
511.10 - Legislative - Personnel Services 51,645 51,645
511.30 - Legislative - Operating Expenses 1,197,229 1,197,229
512.10 - Executive - Personnel Services 912,084 912,084
512.30 - Executive - Operating Expenses 319,520 319,520
513.10 - Financial and Administrative - Personnel Services 408,683 408,683
513.30 - Financial and Administrative - Operating Expenses 99,746 99,746
518.10 - Pension Benefits - Personnel Services 2,146,649 2,146,649
518.30 - Pension Benefits - Operating Expenses 166,818 166,818
519.10 - Other General Government - Personnel Services 173,834 173,834
519.30 - Other General Government - Operating Expenses 645,745 645,745
519.70 - Other General Government - Debt Service 0
521.10 - Law Enforcement - Personnel Services 5,718,065 5,718,065
521.30 - Law Enforcement - Operating Expenses 932,640 932,640
524.10 - Protective Inspections - Personnel Services 227,633 227,633
524.30 - Protective Inspections - Operating Expenses 562,074 562,074
529.30 - Other Public Safety - Operating Expenses 560,274 560,274
534.30 - Garbage/Solid Waste - Operating Expenses 615,626 615,626
536.10 - Water/Sewer Services - Personnel Services 397,786 397,786
536.30 - Water/Sewer Services - Operating Expenses 3,169,319 3,169,319
536.60 - Water/Sewer Services - Capital Outlay 0
536.70 - Water/Sewer Services - Debt Service 0
541.10 - Road/Street Facilities - Personnel Services 215,983 215,983
541.30 - Road/Street Facilities - Operating Expenses 903,892 903,892
541.60 - Road/Street Facilities - Capital Outlay 0
552.10 - Industry Development - Personnel Services 516,967 516,967
552.30 - Industry Development - Operating Expenses 3,155,172 3,155,172
572.10 - Parks/Recreation - Personnel Services 243,499 243,499
572.30 - Parks/Recreation - Operating Expenses 85,462 85,462
581.90 - Interfund Transfers Out - Other Uses 0
Grand Total 13,313,360 4,232,413 3,567,105 2,313,467 23,426,345
Data Element Worksheet Report for FYE: 2016, Bal Harbour Village
Affiliates Report for FYE 2016
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