Unit Information Unit Type: City Year: 2016 Unit Name: Bal Harbour Village Unit Dependency: Unit Status: Active **Location Information Contact Information** Name: Ms. Amber Riviere Name: Ms. Amber Riviere Title: Finance Director Title: Finance Director Phone: (305) 866-4633 Phone: (305) 866-4633 Email: ariviere@balharbour.org Address: Address: 655 96th Street 655 96th Street Bal Harbour, FL 33154 Bal Harbour, FL 33154

Certification									
Chief Financial Officer	Chairman/Elected Official								
Name: Amber Riviere	Name: Gabrielle Groisman								
Title: CFO	Title: Mayor								
	Yes No								
Have You Experienced a Financial Emergence If Yes, Have You Compiled With Section 218.									

AFR Details

Original AFR

AFR Status: Certified

AFR Received Date: 6/20/2017

Audit Received Date: 6/20/2017

Submission Type: Electronic

Long-Term Debt Information

Long-Term Debt: \$6,995,125

Audit Information

Was an audit performed? Yes

Audit Performed Date: 6/19/2017

Auditor Name: RSM US LLP

Address:

100 N.E 3rd Avenue, Suite 300, Fort Lauderdale,

Florida 33301

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Page 1 of 4

Revenues Report for FYE 2016

Account Code	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Permanent	Enterprise	Internal Service	Pension	Trust	Component Units	Total
311000 - Ad Valorem Taxes	7,193,763										7,193,763
312410 - First Local Option Fuel Tax	28,544										28,544
312420 - Second Local Option Fuel Tax	10,893										10,893
312600 - Discretionary Sales Surtaxes		3,423,437	•								3,423,437
314100 - Utility Service Tax - Electricity	843,928										843,928
314400 - Utility Service Tax - Gas	16,479										16,479
315000 - Communications Service Tax (Chapter 202)	311,506										311,506
316000 - Local Business Tax (Chapter 205)	721,443										721,443
322000 - Building Permits	574,875										574,875
323100 - Franchise Fee - Electricity	635,369										635,369
323900 - Franchise Fee - Other	33,125										33,125
325200 - Special Assessments - Charges for Public Services	622,465	407,333	В								1,029,798
334490 - State Grant - Other Transportation											0
335120 - State Revenue Sharing - Proceeds	71,436										71,436
335150 - State Revenue Sharing - Alcoholic Beverage Licenses	6,118										6,118
335180 - State Revenue Sharing - Local Government Half-Cent Sales Tax	218,279										218,279
337400 - Local Government Unit Grant - Transportation	103,646										103,646
342100 - Service Charge - Law Enforcement Services	278,822										278,822
343400 - Service Charge - Garbage/Solid Waste											0
343600 - Service Charge - Water/Sewer Combination Utility						4,438,684					4,438,684
343900 - Service Charge - Other Physical Environment Charges											0
344500 - Service Charge - Parking Facilities	75,521										75,521
347200 - Service Charge - Parks and Recreation	1,650										1,650
349000 - Other Charges for Services	289,760	34,747	,								324,507
351500 - Judgments and Fines - As Decided by Traffic Court	703,731										703,731
354000 - Fines - Local Ordinance Violation	56,189										56,189
361100 - Interest	39,502	11,422	2			19,205		2,399,776			2,469,905
361300 - Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments											0
365000 - Sale of Surplus Materials and Scrap	85,085										85,085
366000 - Contributions and Donations from Private Sources	834,922					475,000					1,309,922
368000 - Pension Fund Contributions								2,215,699			2,215,699
369300 - Settlements	8,678										8,678
369900 - Other Miscellaneous Revenues	12,179	16,244				534,698					563,121
381000 - Inter-Fund Group Transfers In											0
383000 - Installment Purchases & Capital Lease Proceeds		29,527									29,527
389800 - Proprietary - Capital Contributions from Private Source											0
Grand Total	13,777,908	3,922,710				5,467,587		4,615,475			27,783,680

Expenditures Report for FYE 2016

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Page 2 of 4

Account/Object Code	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Permanent	Enterprise	Internal Service	Pension	Trust	Component Units	Total
511.10 - Legislative - Personnel Services	51,645										51,645
511.30 - Legislative - Operating Expenses	1,197,229										1,197,229
512.10 - Executive - Personnel Services	912,084										912,084
512.30 - Executive - Operating Expenses	319,520										319,520
513.10 - Financial and Administrative - Personnel Services	408,683										408,683
513.30 - Financial and Administrative - Operating Expenses	99,746										99,746
518.10 - Pension Benefits - Personnel Services								2,146,649			2,146,649
518.30 - Pension Benefits - Operating Expenses								166,818			166,818
519.10 - Other General Government - Personnel Services	173,834										173,834
519.30 - Other General Government - Operating Expenses	645,745										645,745
519.70 - Other General Government - Debt Service											0
521.10 - Law Enforcement - Personnel Services	5,718,065										5,718,065
521.30 - Law Enforcement - Operating Expenses	932,640										932,640
524.10 - Protective Inspections - Personnel Services	227,633										227,633
524.30 - Protective Inspections - Operating Expenses	562,074										562,074
529.30 - Other Public Safety - Operating Expenses		560,274									560,274
534.30 - Garbage/Solid Waste - Operating Expenses	615,626										615,626
536.10 - Water/Sewer Services - Personnel Services						397,786					397,786
536.30 - Water/Sewer Services - Operating Expenses						3,169,319					3,169,319
536.60 - Water/Sewer Services - Capital Outlay											0
536.70 - Water/Sewer Services - Debt Service											0
541.10 - Road/Street Facilities - Personnel Services	215,983										215,983
541.30 - Road/Street Facilities - Operating Expenses	903,892										903,892
541.60 - Road/Street Facilities - Capital Outlay											0
552.10 - Industry Development - Personnel Services		516,967									516,967
552.30 - Industry Development - Operating Expenses		3,155,172									3,155,172
572.10 - Parks/Recreation - Personnel Services	243,499										243,499
572.30 - Parks/Recreation - Operating Expenses	85,462										85,462
581.90 - Interfund Transfers Out - Other Uses											0
Grand Total	13,313,360	4,232,413				3,567,105		2,313,467			23,426,345

Data Element Worksheet Report for FYE: 2016, Bal Harbour Village

Affiliates Report for FYE 2016

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Page 3 of 4

Sunday, May 19, 2024 Page 4 of 4